Name: Wolfgang Rain

Email: wrain@searisksolutions.com

Topic: Other

Comments: Please be aware that spring-summer offshore wind survey activities for US Wind's MarWin project off the coast of Maryland are to commence about April 1 and be completed by about June 30, 2021. Further information can be obtained directly from US Wind's Fishery Liaison Officers:

Wolfgang Rain - Sea Risk Solutions, LLC - <u>wrain@searisksolutions.com</u> – (206) 427-6553 Ron Larsen - Sea Risk Solutions, LLC - <u>ronlarsen@searisksolutions.com</u> – (570) 242-5023

From US Wind's Mariner's Page at: https://uswindinc.com/mariners/

And from the MAFMC Offshore Wind Notices: https://www.mafmc.org/offshore-wind-notices

We look forward to hearing from all maritime stakeholders. Thank you.

Wolfgang Rain, US Wind FLO